# 506254355 09/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6301101

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA										
		Name	Execution Date								
BAUSCH HEALTH US, L	LC		09/08/2020								
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА										
Name:	BAUSCH	HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED									
Street Address:	3013 LAK	KE DRIVE									
Internal Address:	CITYWE	ST BUSINESS PARK									
City:	DUBLIN										
State/Country:	IRELAND	)									
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totol: 1										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number									
Application Number:	17	7022398									
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ										
Fax Number:	(6	31)393-6271									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	6) e <b>sent to t</b> i	31)393-6271 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b>									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	6) e sent to ti provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	6) e sent to tr brovided; 63 N	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6) e sent to ta provided; 1 63 N' M	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(6 e sent to tr brovided; r 63 N M M R	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 e sent to ta brovided; 1 63 N 63 N 8 N 8 48	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(6 e sent to ta brovided; 1 63 N 63 N 8 N 8 48	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 e sent to tr forovided; 63 N 63 N 83 M 48 M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 e sent to tr forovided; 63 N 63 N 83 M 48 M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(6 e sent to tr forovided; 63 N 63 N 83 M 48 M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 BLV-P06704 (1348-139)									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(6 e sent to tr forovided; 63 N 63 N 83 M 48 M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 BLV-P06704 (1348-139) MICHAEL E. CARMEN									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(6 e sent to tr forovided; 63 N 63 N 83 M 48 M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 BLV-P06704 (1348-139) MICHAEL E. CARMEN /MICHAEL E. CARMEN/									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=1348-139_ASSIG	(6 e sent to t forovided; 63 N M R M R 48 M JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 BLV-P06704 (1348-139) MICHAEL E. CARMEN /MICHAEL E. CARMEN/ 09/16/2020									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Correspondence will be Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Correspondence will be Correspondence will be Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Correspondence will be Correspondence	(6 e sent to t forovided; 1 63 N M M R 48 M <b>IMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 BLV-P06704 (1348-139) MICHAEL E. CARMEN /MICHAEL E. CARMEN/ 09/16/2020									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Sou	(6 e sent to t forovided; 63 N M R R 48 M JMBER: M IMBER: M NMENT_U NMENT_U NMENT_U	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 BLV-P06704 (1348-139) MICHAEL E. CARMEN /MICHAEL E. CARMEN/ 09/16/2020									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 10 source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Correspondence will be Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Correspondence will be Correspondence will be Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Source=1348-139_ASSIGNED: Correspondence will be Correspondence	(6 e sent to ta forovided; 1 63 N M R M R 48 M IMBER: IMBER: NMENT_U NMENT_U NMENT_U NMENT_U	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 313936270 YOFFICE@RML-LAW.COM ICHAEL E. CARMEN YAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP 3 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100 ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 BLV-P06704 (1348-139) MICHAEL E. CARMEN /MICHAEL E. CARMEN/ 09/16/2020 US#page1.tif US#page2.tif US#page3.tif US#page4.tif									

source=1348-139_ASSIGNMENT_US#page6.tif
source=1348-139_ASSIGNMENT_US#page7.tif
source=1348-139_ASSIGNMENT_US#page8.tif
source=1348-139_ASSIGNMENT_US#page9.tif
source=1348-139_ASSIGNMENT_US#page10.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS,

First Inventor: James Anthony DiBella Jr., 3551 View Pointe Drive, Macedon, NY 14502

Second Inventor: Alok K. Alwasthi, 36 Delancey Court, Pittsford, NY 14534

Third Inventor: Jade J. Russell, 59 Leicester Street, Apt. 220, Perry, NY 14530

Fourth Inventor: Mark R. Mis, 1226 Rush-Henrietta Townline Road, Rush, NY 14543

Fifth Inventor: James Hauenstein, 6099 State Route 21, Williamson, NY 14589

Sixth Inventor: Mark Fornalik, 1102 Shoemaker Road, Webster, NY 14580

Seventh Inventor: Andrew J. Hoteling, 5735 Carriage Court, Ontario, NY 14519

Eighth Inventor: Shawn M. Conlon, 712 Audley End, Webster, NY 14580

hereinafter referred to as INVENTOR(S), has/have made an invention (Docket Number <u>BLV-</u><u>P06704 – 1348-139</u>) (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION), which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent Provisional Application No. <u>62/903,206</u>, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 20, 2019</u>, entitled:

#### **GRAFTED POLYMER AND USE THEREOF;**

#### WHEREAS,

Bausch Health US, LLC, a company of the State of Delaware, having its registered office at 400 Somerset Corporate Blvd., Bridgewater, NJ, USA, (hereinafter referred to as EMPLOYER), employs the INVENTOR(S) and is desirous of acquiring INVENTOR('S/S') entire right, title, and interest in, to and under (i) the INVENTION, foregoing patent application, and any letters patent that may be granted thereon in the United States of America and any corresponding national or regional stage application filed in any and all foreign jurisdictions, including the right to claim priority from the foregoing applications in respect of subsequent applications, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reexamination, extension, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States of America or in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights derived from any international conventions or treaties, (ii) all rights to sue, claim and recover for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any of the foregoing, and (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing (collectively, hereinafter referred to as the PATENT RIGHTS);

#### WHEREAS,

INVENTOR(S), is/are desirous of assigning, conveying, transferring and delivering all of (their/his/her) right, title and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to EMPLOYER; and

#### WHEREAS,

Bausch Health Ireland Limited, a corporation of Ireland, having its registered office at 3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Park, Dublin, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said PATENT RIGHTS from EMPLOYER, and EMPLOYER is desirous of assigning, conveying, transferring and delivering all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR(S) hereby irrevocably assign(s), convey(s), transfer(s) and deliver(s) all of (their/his/her) right, title, and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to EMPLOYER.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EMPLOYER hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under all PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR(S) and EMPLOYER hereby covenant that no assignment, conveyance, transfer, delivery, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

INVENTOR(S) further covenant(s) that, upon ASSIGNEE's request, INVENTOR(S) will execute all documents and take all actions as may be necessary or desirable to enable ASSIGNEE to prosecute, perfect, enforce, defend, register and record ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS, including, but not limited to, providing promptly to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENT RIGHTS as may be known and accessible to INVENTOR(S), testifying as to the same in any litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and promptly executing and delivering to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the PATENT RIGHTS in the United States of America or in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to the choice of law principles thereof. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVENTOR(S) has (have) hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: 9.2-2020

Jans Dizeth James Anthony DiBella Jr.

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF MON ROE ) SS.

I, <u>Received</u> J. Lonthane a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that  $\frac{3}{2}$ . Reflection personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 2nd day of September, 20 30.

BARBARA J LONTHAINOLARY Public NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01106062007

Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 26, 20

Date:

9/8/2020 Alon Min prisah?

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF MONZOUT )SS.

I, <u>BACCARH J. Loo HACE</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Hok K. Aluns Mi</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In	Witness	Whereof,	I have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	Notarial	Seal	this	<u></u>	day	of
2	enterby	<u>er – ,</u> 20,	<u>20</u>						$\sim$					

Notary Public Sonthair **BARBARA J LONTHAIR** 

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01L06052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Explices December 26, 20

PATENT REEL: 053787 FRAME: 0592

3

9/8/20 Date:

() Kussel

ade J. Russell

# STATE OF New Yor K ) COUNTY OF MONROE )SS.

I, <u>BARABERA J. LonthAIR</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Threst Resell</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of <u>September</u>, 20,300

Date:

tary Public BARBARA J LONTHAIR

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01L06052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 26, 202-2-

Mark R. Mis

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF MONROE ) \\SS.

I, <u>BARADEA J. Lonthall</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>may Remis</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Įŋ.	Witness	Whereof,	I have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	Notarial	Seal	this	<u>8u</u>	day	of
ළුද	prembe	<u>r                                    </u>	$\underline{\rightarrow u}$ .				1		$\sim$	6./	$\neg$			

Public

BARBARA J LONTHAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01106052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 26, 20

PATENT REEL: 053787 FRAME: 0593

- *--* 0

Date: 9-8-2020

James Hauenstein

STATE OF New YURK ) COUNTY OF MONE )SS

I, <u>RAPBPRA J. Lon thank</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>bes Haves ste</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In, Witness Whereof, I have I September , 2020	hereunto	set	тy	hand	and	Notarial	Seal	this	87	day	of
Septenber, 2020.						$\sim$ .	$\sim$				

Notary Public

BARBARA J LONTHAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01L06052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 26, 202

Date:

### **Mark Fornalik**

STATE OF ) COUNTY OF ) <sup>SS.</sup>

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that \_\_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_.

**Notary Public** 

Date:

#### **James Hauenstein**

STATE OF ) COUNTY OF ) ss.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Notary Public

Date: 09/02/2020

I Stoudd

Mark Fornalik

STATE OF NewYork ) COUNTY OF MONROE )SS.

I, <u>BARBARA J. Lonthank</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>mack Facuali</u>/ personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this  $2n^2$  day of <u>Sotember</u>, 20,20.

Suban Southair

BARBARA J LONTHAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01 LO6052927 Qualified in Wayne County My commission Expires December 26. 20\_2

Date: 4/2/2020

Andrew J. Hoteling

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF MONROE ) SS.

I, <u>Banennet</u>  $\mathcal{T}$  <u>Lonthane</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Andrew Triber</u> if personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this  $\frac{2}{2020}$  day of

BARBARA J LONTHAIS Subar Sorthain No. 01LO6052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 26, 2022-Date: Shawn M. Conlon STATE OF ) ) ss. COUNTY OF I, \_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that \_\_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Notary Public

Date: \_\_\_

#### Andrew J. Hoteling

STATE OF ) COUNTY OF ) ss.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that \_\_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

**Notary Public** 

Date: 08 SEP 2020

Shawn M. Conlon

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF MONROE ) SS.

I, <u>BpeBpLH J. Lonthy IR</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Aum M. Confor</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness	Whereof,	Ihave	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	Notarial	Seal	this	8th	day	of
Septemi	<u>er</u> , 20,	de						$\sim$		$\sim$	}		

South

BARBARA J LONTHAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01106052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 26, 20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EMPLOYER has hereunto set hand and seal.

1/8/2020 Date:

9 Thomas

John/E. Thomas Senior IP Counsel

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF MONROE ) SS.

I, <u>BARGARH J. Lonthnik</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Florif Thomes</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this  $\underline{\mathcal{E}}^{\mathcal{L}}$  day of <u>September</u>,  $20\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{Q}}$ .

forthuis

SARBARA J LONTHAIN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01106052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Explices December 26, 202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date: 9/8/2020

John & Thora

John E./Thomas Senior IP Counsel

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF mon 20E ) SS.

I, <u>Bare BARA J Lenthain</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Join 6. Themas</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this  $\frac{\beta \tau l}{\beta r}$  day of  $\frac{\beta \tau l}{\beta r}$ 



Balance Forthuir Notary Public

BARBARA J LONTHAIR NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01106052927 Qualified in Wayne County My Commission Expires December 16, 20